o e - - EER CONTEACT 5 CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1
2. AMENDMENT/MOCIFICATION NO. 3.EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISTTTON/FURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (¥ appiicabls)
P00056 1 Oct 01 SEE SCHEDULE LN/A
6.1SSUED BY FA2521 7. ADMINISTERED BY (¥f other than ltem 6) I
CODE CODE

45™ CONTRACTING SQUADRON

1201 EDWARD H. WHITE ST, BLDG 423

PATRICK AFB, FL 32928.3238
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR No., sirest, county, State and ZIP Code) X} | OA. AMENDMENT OF SCLICITATION NG.

Computer Sciences Raytheon
P.O. Box 4127 5B, DATED (SEE /TEM 17]

Patrick AFB FL 32925-4127

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER
NO.

X F08650-00-C-0005

108. DATED [SEE ITEM 13
CODE  0ODN§0 1L | FACILITY CODE 3 Febr ng )

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of offers
is extended, is not extended.,

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the foliowing methods:

(a} By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning _1_ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or © By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGE-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
INREJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided sach telegram or letter makes referance to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Section G No Change

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NOQ. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER {3 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE N THE CON-
TRACT ORDER NQ. IN ITEM 10A.

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
approprigtion date, etc.) SET FORTH IN [TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TG AUTHORITY OF:

X |D.OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

MUTUAL AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, E is required to sign this document and return 1_ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitationicontract subject matter where feasible.)

POC: DON E GRAHAM
PHONE: 321-494-3934
E-MAIL: don.graham@patrick.af. mil

SEE PAGE TWO

Except as provided herein, all terms and congitions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed,
remaing unchanoed and in fuil force and effect.

15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinf) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or priny)
KYLE C. ROBERTS
Contracting Officer
| 2

15C, DATE SIGNED | 16B. UNIPED STATES OF A

é J/j— —F (.‘.%aru:re of Contracting Qfficer zo Fﬁg f)?’
T

4 STANDARD FORM 30 {REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53243

James D. Shackleford, Contracts Manager

16C. DATE SIGNED




STANDARD FORM 30 (continued)

A. The purpose of this bilateral modification is to incorporate CCP 02-104 , request for equitable
adjustment (JS004-02), Core Crew for 24 hour turn time which encompasses additional labor
and cost into the following CLINS:

2002 Technical Services in the amount of $639,088.

2009AD Award Fee in the amount of $17,309

2009AE Award Fee in the amount of $20,770

2009AF Award Fee in the amount of $3,462
For a total FY02 increase of $680,629
Mission priorities dictate that the above funding will be removed from CLIN 2010AC
Contractor Acquired Property (CAP) therefore, no change to section G is required.
CLIN 2010AC CAP (funded amount) shall be reduced by $680,629 in section B.

All changes are denoted by a vertical line in the right margin.
B. Part 1- THE SCHEDULE
(1) Section B — Supplies/Services and Price/Cost

CLIN 2002 Technical Services is increased in the amount of $639,088, CLIN 2009AD
Award Fee is increased in the amount of $17,309, 2009AE Award Fee is increased in
the amount of $20,770, 2009AF Award Fee is increased in the amount of $3,462 for a
total FY02 increase of $680,629. CLIN 2010AC (Contractor Acquired Property) (funded
amount) is decreased by $680,629. Pages B-13, B-14, B-15, B-16, B-17 and B-38 are
hereby superseded by the attached replacement pages B-13, B-14, B-15, B-16, B-17
and B-38, marked “Modification PO0056".

CLINs X002, X009AD, X009AE, X009AF for FY03-06 are changed. Pages B-18, B-19, B-
20, B-22, B-23, B-24, B-25, B-27, B-28, B-29, B-30, B-32, B-33, B-34, B-35, B-37 are
hereby superseded by the attached replacement pages B-18, B-19, B-20, B-22, B-23, B-
24, B-25, B-27, B-28, B-29, B-30, B-32, B-33, B-34, B-35, B-37 marked “Modification
P00056".

C. All other contract terms and conditions remain unchanged.

D. Release of Claims: In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete and
equitable adjustment for CCP 02-104, dated 3 Oct 01, the contractor releases the government
from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustment attributable to such
facts or circumstances giving rise to the reference proposal.

HHHHHHT T CAST CTEMATTTTTTTTTTTTTT T T

Modification POO056 |
F08650-00-C-0005
Page 2 of 2



SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (cont'd)
Range Technical Services Contract
Option Period 2 - FY02

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY | UNIT COST
(CLIN)
2001 RESERVED 1| Jo |3 -

(Operations and Maintenance - 48hr range turn time)
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee)

From Change To
Est. Cost $ - $ -

2002 TECHNICAL SERVICES - Nominal range turn time 24 hours 1 JO | $ 43,316,369
(Operations and Maintenance)
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee)

From Change To
Est. Cost $ 42,677,281 $ 639,088 $ 43,316,369
2003 RANGE COMMUNICATIONS SUSTAINMENT 1 JO | $ -

(Firm Fixed Price or Cost-Plus-Fixed Fee Modifications)
Baseline $7.97M
2003AA Cost-Plus-Fixed Fee

From Change To

2003AA01 |Est. Cost $0 $0 $0

From Change To

2003AA02 |Fixed Fee $0 $0 $0

2003AB Firm Fixed Price
From Change To
$ - $0 $0
2004 RESERVED

2005 PRICE OPTION CLIN - 1 JO | $ 231,512

WEATHER STATION OBSERVATIONS AT PATRICK AFB
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee) SEE NOTE 3

From Change To
Est. Cost $ 231,512 $ 231,512
2006 PRICE OPTION CLIN - COMMUNICATIONS (MXB) 1 JO | ¢ 1,444,811
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee) SEE NOTE 4
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,444811 $ - $ 1,444.811
2007 RSA/SLRS PROGRAM SUPPORT 1 JO |'$ 1,000,000
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee)
Est. Amount Unfunded Funded
Est. Cost $ 2,006,289 $ 1,006,289 $ 1,000,000

P0O0056
F08650-00-C-0005
Page B-13



SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (cont'd)
Range Technical Services Contract
Option Period 2 - FY02

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY | UNIT COST
(CLIN)
2008 DATA REQUIREMENTS 1 JO SNSP
2009 AWARD FEE POOL Available Pool
(In accordance with Award Fee Plan)
2009AA RESERVED $ -
01 Oct 01 — 28 Feb 02 (Associated with CLIN 2001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ - $ -
2009AB RESERVED $ -
01 Mar 02 — 31 Aug 02 (Associated with CLIN 2001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ - $ -
2009AC RESERVED $ -
01 Sep 02 — 30 Sep 02 (Associated with CLIN 2001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ - $ -
2009AD Award Fee Pool Available/Earned (Held in Contingent Liability until FDO determination) $ 1,173,244
01 Oct 01 — 28 Feb 02 (Associated with CLIN 2002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,155,935 $ 17,309 $ 1,173,244
2009AE Award Fee Pool Available/Earned (Held in Contingent Liability until FDO determination) $ 1,407,781
01 Mar 02 — 31 Aug 02 (Associated with CLIN 2002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,387,011 $ 20,770 $ 1,407,781
2009AF Award Fee Pool Available/Earned (Held in Contingent Liability until FDO determination) $ 234,540
01 Sep 02 — 30 Sep 02 (Associated with CLIN 2002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 231,078 $ 3,462 $ 234,540
2009AG-2009AJ RESERVED
2009AK Award Fee Pool Available/Earned (Held in Contingent Liability until FDO determination) $ 6,270
01 Oct 01 — 28 Feb 02 (Associated with CLIN 2005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 6,270 $ 6,270
2009AL Award Fee Pool Available/Earned (Held in Contingent Liability until FDO determination) $ 7,525
01 Mar 02 — 31 Aug 02 (Associated with CLIN 2005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 7,525 $ 7,525
P0O0056

F08650-00-C-0005
Page B-14



SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (cont'd)

Range Technical Services Contract
Option Period 2 - FY02

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION COST
(CLIN)
2009AM Award Fee Pool Available/Earned (Held in Contingent Liability until FDO determination) $ 1,254
01 Sep 02 — 30 Sep 02 (Associated with CLIN 2005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,254 $ 1,254
2009AN Award Fee Pool Available/Earned (Held in Contingent Liability until FDO determination) $ 39,130
01 Oct 01 — 28 Feb 02 (Associated with CLIN 2006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 39,130 $ 39,130
2009AP Award Fee Pool Available/Earned (Held in Contingent Liability until FDO determination) $ 46,956
01 Mar 02 — 31 Aug 02 (Associated with CLIN 2006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 46,956 $ 46,956
2009AQ Award Fee Pool Available/Earned (Held in Contingent Liability until FDO determination) $ 7,826
01 Sep 02 — 30 Sep 02 (Associated with CLIN 2006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 7,826 $ 7,826
2009AR Award Fee Pool Available/Earned (Held in Contingent Liability until FDO determination) $ 54,341
01 Oct 01 — 28 Feb 02 (Associated with CLIN 2007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 54,341 $ - $ 54,341
2009AS Award Fee Pool Available/Earned (Held in Contingent Liability until FDO determination) $ 65,204
01 Mar 02 — 31 Aug 02 (Associated with CLIN 2007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 65,204 $ - $ 65,204
2009AT Award Fee Pool Available/Earned (Held in Contingent Liability until FDO determination) $ 10,863
01 Sep 02 — 30 Sep 02 (Associated with CLIN 2007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 10,863 $ - $ 10,863
TOTAL PROPOSED AWARD FEE (*) $ 3,054,934
AWARD FEE (CLINS 2009AA-AC & 2009AG-AT)(*) $ 239,369
AWARD FEE (CLINS 2009AD-AT) (*) Held in Contingent Liability until FDO determination $ 3,054,934

P0O0056
F08650-00-C-0005
Page B-15




SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (cont'd)
Range Technical Services Contract
Option Period 2 - FY02

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY | UNIT COST
(CLIN)
2010 REIMBURSABLE SERVICES
(Non-fee bearing)
2010AA  |Overtime 1 JO | $ 5,450,907
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 5,450,907 $ 5,450,907
2010AB Travel and Per Diem 1 JO | $ 877,000
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 877,000 $ - $ 877,000
2010AC Contractor Acquired Property (CAP) 1 JO | $ 5,121,740
Est. Amount Unfunded Funded
Est. Cost $ 7,957,224 $ 2,835,484 $ 5,121,740
2010AD Downrange A&E 1 JO |'$ 1,590,000
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,590,000 $ - $ 1,590,000
2010AE Downrange Construction 1 JO |'$ -
Baseline $2.77M
From Change To
Est. Cost $ - $ - $ -

P0O0056
F08650-00-C-0005
Page B-16



SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (cont'd)
Range Technical Services Contract
Option Period 2 - FY02

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 2001 —2008)  (exclude 2002 & 2003) $ -
ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 2003) $ -
AWARD FEE (CLINS 2009AA — AC & 2009AG - AT) $ -
ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 2010AA - AE) $ -
TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FYO02 $ -

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 2002 — 2008)  (exclude 2003) $ 45,992,692 |
ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 2003) $ -
AWARD FEE (CLINS 2009AD - AT) $ 3,054,934 |
ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 2010AA - AE) $ 13,039,647 |
TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FY02 $ 62,087,273
P0O0056

F08650-00-C-0005
Page B-17



SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (con't)

Range Technical Services Contract
Option Period 3-FY 03

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY | UNIT COST
(CLIN)
3001 TECHNICAL SERVICES - Nominal range turn time 48 hours 1 JO 41,681,961
(Operations and Maintenance)
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 41,681,961 $ 41,681,961
3002 TECHNICAL SERVICES - Nominal range turn time 24 hours 1 JO 42,938,181
(Operations and Maintenance)
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 42,280,101 $ 658,080 $ 42,938,181
3003 RANGE COMMUNICATIONS SUSTAINMENT 1 JO -
(Firm Fixed Price or Cost-Plus-Fixed Fee Modifications)
Baseline $8.12M
3003AA Cost-Plus-Fixed Fee
From Change To
3003AA01 [Est. Cost $0 $0 $0
From Change To
3003AA02 [Fixed Fee $0 $0 $0
3003AB Firm Fixed Price
From Change To
$ - $0 $0
3004 RESERVED
3005 PRICE OPTION CLIN - 1 JO 239,102
WEATHER STATION OBSERVATIONS AT PATRICK AFB
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee) SEE NOTE 3
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 239,102 $ 239,102
3006 PRICE OPTION CLIN - COMMUNICATIONS (MXB) 1 JO 1,491,724
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee) SEE NOTE 4
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,491,724 $ - $ 1,491,724
3007 RSA/SLRS PROGRAM SUPPORT 1 JO 1,914,719
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,914,719 $ - $ 1,914,719
P0O0056

F08650-00-C-0005

Page B-18




SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (con't)
Range Technical Services Contract
Option Period 3-FY 03

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY | UNIT COST
(CLIN)
3008 DATA REQUIREMENTS 1 JO $NSP
3009 AWARD FEE POOL Available Pool
(In accordance with Award Fee Plan)
3009AA Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,128,976
01 Oct 02 — 28 Feb 03 (Associated with CLIN 3001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,128,976 $ 1,128,976
3009AB Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,354,665
01 Mar 03 — 31 Aug 03 (Associated with CLIN 3001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,354,665 $ 1,354,665
3009AC Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 225,688
01 Sep 03 — 30 Sep 03 (Associated with CLIN 3001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 225,688 $ 225,688
3009AD Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,165,321
01 Oct 02 — 28 Feb 03 (Associated with CLIN 3002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,147,498 $ 17,823 $ 1,165,321
3009AE Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,395,492
01 Mar 03 — 31 Aug 03 (Associated with CLIN 3002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,374,104 $ 21,388 $ 1,395,492
3009AF Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 232,492
01 Sep 03 — 30 Sep 03 (Associated with CLIN 3002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 228,927 $ 3,565 $ 232,492
3009AG-3009AJ RESERVED
3009AK Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 6,476
01 Oct 02 — 28 Feb 03 (Associated with CLIN 3005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 6,476 $ 6,476
3009AL Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 7,771
01 Mar 03 — 31 Aug 03 (Associated with CLIN 3005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 7,771 $ 7,771
P0O0056

F08650-00-C-0005
Page B-19



SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (con't)
Range Technical Services Contract

Option Period 3-FY 03

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION COST
(CLIN)
3009AM Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,295
01 Sep 03 — 30 Sep 03 (Associated with CLIN 3005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,295 $ 1,295
3009AN Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 40,401
01 Oct 02 — 28 Feb 03 (Associated with CLIN 3006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 40,401 $ 40,401
3009AP Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 48,481
01 Mar 03 — 31 Aug 03 (Associated with CLIN 3006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 48,481 $ 48,481
3009AQ Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 8,080
01 Sep 03 — 30 Sep 03 (Associated with CLIN 3006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 8,080 $ 8,080
3009AR Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 51,861
01 Oct 02 — 28 Feb 03 (Associated with CLIN 3007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 51,861 $ - $ 51,861
3009AS Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 62,228
01 Mar 03 — 31 Aug 03 (Associated with CLIN 3007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 62,228 $ - $ 62,228
3009AT Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 10,367
01 Sep 03 — 30 Sep 03 (Associated with CLIN 3007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 10,367 $ - $ 10,367
TOTAL PROPOSED AWARD FEE $ 5,739,594
AWARD FEE (CLINS 3009AA-AC & 3009AG-AT) $ 2,946,289
AWARD FEE (CLINS 3009AD-AT) $ 3,030,265 |

P0O0056
F08650-00-C-0005
Page B-20



SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (con't)
Range Technical Services Contract
Option Period 3-FY 03

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 3001 — 3008)  (exclude 3002 & 3003) $ 45,327,506
ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 3003) $ -
AWARD FEE (CLINS 3009AA — AC & 3009AG - AT) $ 2,946,289
ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 3010AA - AE) $ 15,827,297
TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FY03 $ 64,101,092
ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 3002 — 3008)  (exclude 3003) $ 46,583,726 |
ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 3003) $ -
AWARD FEE (CLINS 3009AD - AT) $ 3,030,265 |
ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 3010AA - AE) $ 15,827,297
TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FY03 $ 65,441,288
P00056

F08650-00-C-0005
Page B-22



SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (cont'd)
Range Technical Services Contract
Option Period 4 - FY 04

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY [ UNIT COST
(CLIN)
4001 TECHNICAL SERVICES - Nominal range turn time 48 hours 1 JO [$ 42,327,034

(Operations and Maintenance)
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee)

From Change To
Est. Cost $ 42,327,034 $ 42,327,034
4002 TECHNICAL SERVICES - Nominal range turn time 24 hours 1 JO [$ 43,629,138

(Operations and Maintenance)
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee)

From Change To
Est. Cost $ 42,947,052 $ 682,086 $ 43,629,138
4003 RANGE COMMUNICATIONS SUSTAINMENT 1 JO | $ -

(Firm Fixed Price or Cost-Plus-Fixed Fee Modifications)
Baseline $8.30M
4003AA Cost-Plus-Fixed Fee

From Change To

4003AA01 |Est. Cost $0 $0 $0

From Change To

4003AA02 |Fixed Fee $0 $0 $0

4003AB Firm Fixed Price
From Change To
$ - $0 $0
4004 RESERVED

4005 PRICE OPTION CLIN - 1 JO | $ 247,971

WEATHER STATION OBSERVATIONS AT PATRICK AFB
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee) SEE NOTE 3

From Change To
Est. Cost $ 247,971 $ 247,971
4006 PRICE OPTION CLIN - COMMUNICATIONS (MXB) 1 JO | $ 1,546,020
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee) SEE NOTE 4
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,546,020 $ - $ 1,546,020
4007 RSA/SLRS PROGRAM SUPPORT 1 JO | $ 1,857,070
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,857,070 $ - $ 1,857,070 P00056

F08650-00-C-0005
Page B-23



SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (cont'd)
Range Technical Services Contract
Option Period 4 - FY 04

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY | UNIT COST
(CLIN)
4008 DATA REQUIREMENTS 1 JO SNSP
4009 AWARD FEE POOL Available Pool
(In accordance with Award Fee Plan)
4009AA Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,146,447
01 Oct 03 — 28 Feb 04 (Associated with CLIN 4001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,146,447 $ 1,146,447
4009AB Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,375,629
01 Mar 04 — 31 Aug 04 (Associated with CLIN 4001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,375,629 $ 1,375,629
4009AC Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 229,180
01 Sep 04 — 30 Sep 04 (Associated with CLIN 4001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 229,180 $ 229,180
4009AD Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,181,713
01 Oct 03 — 28 Feb 04 (Associated with CLIN 4002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,163,240 $ 18,473 $ 1,181,713
4009AE Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,417,948
01 Mar 04 — 31 Aug 04 (Associated with CLIN 4002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,395,780 $ 22,168 $ 1,417,948
4009AF Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 236,232
01 Sep 04 — 30 Sep 04 (Associated with CLIN 4002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 232,537 $ 3,695 $ 236,232
4009AG-4009AJ RESERVED
4009AK Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 6,716
01 Oct 03 — 28 Feb 04 (Associated with CLIN 4005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 6,716 $ 6,716
4009AL Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 8,059
01 Mar 04 — 31 Aug 04 (Associated with CLIN 4005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 8,059 $ 8,059
P0O0056

F08650-00-C-0005
Page B-24



SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (cont'd)

Range Technical Services Co
Option Period 4 - FY 04

ntract

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION COST
(CLIN)
4009AM Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,343
01 Sep 04 — 30 Sep 04 (Associated with CLIN 4005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,343 $ 1,343
4009AN Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 41,871
01 Oct 03 — 28 Feb 04 (Associated with CLIN 4006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 41,871 $ 41,871
4009AP Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 50,246
01 Mar 04 — 31 Aug 04 (Associated with CLIN 4006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 50,246 $ 50,246
4009AQ Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 8,374
01 Sep 04 — 30 Sep 04 (Associated with CLIN 4006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 8,374 $ 8,374
4009AR Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 50,300
01 Oct 03 — 28 Feb 04 (Associated with CLIN 4007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 50,300 $ - $ 50,300
4009AS Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 60,355
01 Mar 04 — 31 Aug 04 (Associated with CLIN 4007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 60,355 $ - $ 60,355
4009AT Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 10,055
01 Sep 04 — 30 Sep 04 (Associated with CLIN 4007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 10,055 $ - $ 10,055
TOTAL PROPOSED AWARD FEE $ 5,824,468
AWARD FEE (CLINS 4009AA-AC & 4009AG-AT) $ 2,988,575
AWARD FEE (CLINS 4009AD-AT) $ 3,073,212

P0O0056
F08650-00-C-0005
Page B-25




SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (cont'd)
Range Technical Services Contract
Option Period 4 - FY 04

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 4001 — 4008)  (exclude 4002 & 4003) $ 45,978,095
ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 4003) $ -
AWARD FEE (CLINS 4009AA — AC & 4009AG - AT) $ 2,988,575
ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 4010AA - AE) $ 16,177,334
TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FY04 $ 65,144,004
ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 4002 — 4008)  (exclude 4003) $ 47,280,199 |
ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 4003) $ -
AWARD FEE (CLINS 4009AD - AT) $ 3,073,212 |
ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 4010AA - AE) $ 16,177,334
TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FY04 $ 66,530,745
P00056

F08650-00-C-0005
Page B-27



SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (cont'd)
Range Technical Services Contract
Option Period 5- FY 05

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY [ UNIT COST
(CLIN)
5001 TECHNICAL SERVICES - Nominal range turn time 48 hours 1 JO [$ 43,466,655

(Operations and Maintenance)
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee)

From Change To
Est. Cost $ 43,466,655 $ 43,466,655
5002 TECHNICAL SERVICES - Nominal range turn time 24 hours 1 JO [$ 44,806,025

(Operations and Maintenance)
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee)

From Change To
Est. Cost $ 44,104,466 $ 701,559 $ 44,806,025
5003 RANGE COMMUNICATIONS SUSTAINMENT 1 JO | $ -

(Firm Fixed Price or Cost-Plus-Fixed Fee Modifications)
Baseline $8.48M
5003AA Cost-Plus-Fixed Fee

From Change To

5003AA01 |Est. Cost $0 $0 $0

From Change To

5003AA02 |Fixed Fee $0 $0 $0

5003AB Firm Fixed Price
From Change To
$ - $0 $0
5004 RESERVED

5005 PRICE OPTION CLIN - 1 JO | $ 255,232

WEATHER STATION OBSERVATIONS AT PATRICK AFB
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee) SEE NOTE 3

From Change To
Est. Cost $ 255,232 $ 255,232
5006 PRICE OPTION CLIN - COMMUNICATIONS (MXB) 1 JO | $ 1,590,136
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee) SEE NOTE 4
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,590,136 $ - $ 1,590,136
5007 RSA/SLRS PROGRAM SUPPORT 1 JO | $ 1,255,703
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,255,703 $ - $ 1,255,703 BAAAEA

F08650-00-C-0005
Page B-28



Range Technical Services Contract
Option Period 5- FY 05

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (cont'd)

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY | UNIT COST
(CLIN)
5008 DATA REQUIREMENTS 1 JO $NSP
5009 AWARD FEE POOL Available Pool
(In accordance with Award Fee Plan)
5009AA Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,177,316
01 Oct 04 — 28 Feb 05 (Associated with CLIN 5001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,177,316 $ 1,177,316
5009AB Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,412,666
01 Mar 05 — 31 Aug 05 (Associated with CLIN 5001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,412,666 $ 1,412,666
5009AC Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 235,350
01 Sep 05 — 30 Sep 05 (Associated with CLIN 5001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 235,350 $ 235,350
5009AD Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,213,592
01 Oct 04 — 28 Feb 05 (Associated with CLIN 5002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,194,591 $ 19,001 $ 1,213,592
5009AE Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,456,196
01 Mar 05 — 31 Aug 05 (Associated with CLIN 5002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,433,395 $ 22,801 $ 1,456,196
5009AF Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 242,603
01 Sep 05 — 30 Sep 05 (Associated with CLIN 5002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 238,803 $ 3,800 $ 242,603
5009AG-5009AJ RESERVED
5009AK Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 6,912
01 Oct 04 — 28 Feb 05 (Associated with CLIN 5005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 6,912 $ 6,912
5009AL Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 8,295
01 Mar 05 — 31 Aug 05 (Associated with CLIN 5005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 8,295 $ 8,295
P00056

F08650-00-C-0005

Page B-29



SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (cont'd)
Range Technical Services Contract
Option Period 5- FY 05

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION COST
(CLIN)
5009AM Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,383
01 Sep 05 — 30 Sep 05 (Associated with CLIN 5005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,383 $ 1,383
5009AN Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 43,066
01 Oct 04 — 28 Feb 05 (Associated with CLIN 5006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 43,066 $ 43,066
5009AP Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 51,679
01 Mar 05 — 31 Aug 05 (Associated with CLIN 5006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 51,679 $ 51,679
5009AQ Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 8,613
01 Sep 05 — 30 Sep 05 (Associated with CLIN 5006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 8,613 $ 8,613
5009AR Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 34,011
01 Oct 04 — 28 Feb 05 (Associated with CLIN 5007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 34,011 $ - $ 34,011
5009AS Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 40,810
01 Mar 05 — 31 Aug 05 (Associated with CLIN 5007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 40,810 $ - $ 40,810
5009AT Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 6,799
01 Sep 05 — 30 Sep 05 (Associated with CLIN 5007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 6,799 $ - $ 6,799
TOTAL PROPOSED AWARD FEE $ 5,939,291
AWARD FEE (CLINS 5009AA-AC & 5009AG-AT) $ 3,026,900
AWARD FEE (CLINS 5009AD-AT) $ 3,113,959
P00056

F08650-00-C-0005
Page B-30




SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (cont'd)
Range Technical Services Contract
Option Period 5- FY 05

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 5001 —5008)  (exclude 5002 & 5003) $ 46,567,726
ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 5003) $ -
AWARD FEE (CLINS 5009AA — AC & 5009AG - AT) $ 3,026,900
ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 5010AA - AE) $ 16,526,465
TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FY05 $ 66,121,091
ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 5002 —5008)  (exclude 5003) $ 47,907,096 |
ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 5003) $ -
AWARD FEE (CLINS 5009AD - AT) $ 3,113,959 |
ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 5010AA - AE) $ 16,526,465
TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FY05 $ 67,547,520
P00056

F08650-00-C-0005
Page B-32



SECTION B - SUPPIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (cont'd)
Range Technical Services Contract
Option Period 6 - FY 06

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY [ UNIT COST
(CLIN)
6001 TECHNICAL SERVICES - Nominal range turn time 48 hours 1 JO [$ 44,553,091

(Operations and Maintenance)
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee)

From Change To
Est. Cost $ 44,553,091 $ 44,553,091
6002 TECHNICAL SERVICES - Nominal range turn time 24 hours 1 JO [$ 45,930,832

(Operations and Maintenance)
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee)

From Change To
Est. Cost $ 45,209,268 $ 721,564 $ 45,930,832
6003 RANGE COMMUNICATIONS SUSTAINMENT 1 JO | $ -

(Firm Fixed Price or Cost-Plus-Fixed Fee Modifications)
Baseline $8.48M
6003AA Cost-Plus-Fixed Fee

From Change To

6003AA01 |Est. Cost $0 $0 $0

From Change To

6003AA02 |Fixed Fee $0 $0 $0

6003AB Firm Fixed Price
From Change To
$ - $0 $0
6004 RESERVED

6005 PRICE OPTION CLIN - 1 JO | $ 262,717

WEATHER STATION OBSERVATIONS AT PATRICK AFB
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee) SEE NOTE 3

From Change To
Est. Cost $ 262,717 $ 262,717
6006 PRICE OPTION CLIN - COMMUNICATIONS (MXB) 1 JO | $ 1,635,677
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee) SEE NOTE 4
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,635,677 $ - $ 1,635,677
6007 RSA/SLRS PROGRAM SUPPORT 1 JO | $ 1,287,446
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,287,446 $ - $ 1,287,446 P00056

F08650-00-C-0005
Page B-33



SECTION B - SUPPIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (cont'd)
Range Technical Services Contract
Option Period 6 - FY 06

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY | UNIT COST
(CLIN)
6008 DATA REQUIREMENTS 1 JO $NSP
6009 AWARD FEE POOL Available Pool
(In accordance with Award Fee Plan)
6009AA Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,206,743
01 Oct 05 — 28 Feb 06 (Associated with CLIN 6001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,206,743 $ 1,206,743
6009AB Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,447,977
01 Mar 06 — 31 Aug 06 (Associated with CLIN 6001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,447,977 $ 1,447,977
6009AC Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 241,233
01 Sep 06 — 30 Sep 06 (Associated with CLIN 6001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 241,233 $ 241,233
6009AD Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,244,058
01 Oct 05 — 28 Feb 06 (Associated with CLIN 6002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,224,516 $ 19,542 $ 1,244,058
6009AE Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,492,754
01 Mar 06 — 31 Aug 06 (Associated with CLIN 6002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,469,303 $ 23,451 $ 1,492,754
6009AF Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 248,694
01 Sep 06 — 30 Sep 06 (Associated with CLIN 6002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 244,786 $ 3,908 $ 248,694
6009AG-6009AJ RESERVED
6009AK Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 7,116
01 Oct 05 — 28 Feb 06 (Associated with CLIN 6005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 7,116 $ 7,116
6009AL Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 26,538
01 Mar 06 — 31 Aug 06 (Associated with CLIN 6005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 26,538 $ 26,538
P0O0056

F08650-00-C-0005
Page B-34



SECTION B - SUPPIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (cont'd)
Range Technical Services Contract

Option Period 6 - FY 06

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION COST
(CLIN)
6009AM Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,423
01 Sep 06 — 30 Sep 06 (Associated with CLIN 6005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,423 $ 1,423
6009AN Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 44,300
01 Oct 05 — 28 Feb 06 (Associated with CLIN 6006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 44,300 $ 44,300
6009AP Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 53,160
01 Mar 06 — 31 Aug 06 (Associated with CLIN 6006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 53,160 $ 53,160
6009AQ Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 8,860
01 Sep 06 — 30 Sep 06 (Associated with CLIN 6006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 8,860 $ 8,860
6009AR Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 34,871
01 Oct 05 — 28 Feb 06 (Associated with CLIN 6007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 34,871 $ - $ 34,871
6009AS Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 41,842
01 Mar 06 — 31 Aug 06 (Associated with CLIN 6007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 41,842 $ - $ 41,842
6009AT Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 6,971
01 Sep 06 — 30 Sep 06 (Associated with CLIN 6007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 6,971 $ - $ 6,971
TOTAL PROPOSED AWARD FEE $ 6,106,540
AWARD FEE (CLINS 6009AA-AC & 6009AG-AT) $ 3,121,034
AWARD FEE (CLINS 6009AD-AT) $ 3,210,587

P0O0056
F08650-00-C-0005
Page B-35



SECTION B - SUPPIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (cont'd)
Range Technical Services Contract
Option Period 6 - FY 06

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 6001 — 6008)  (exclude 6002 & 6003) $ 47,738,931
ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 6003) $ -
AWARD FEE (CLINS 6009AA — AC & 6009AG - AT) $ 3,121,034
ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 6010AA - AE) $ 16,894,469
TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FY06 $ 67,754,434
ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 6002 — 6008)  (exclude 6003) $ 49,116,672 |
ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 6003) $ -
AWARD FEE (CLINS 6009AD - AT) $ 3,210,587 |
ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 6010AA - AE) $ 16,894,469
TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FY06 $ 69,221,728
P00056

F08650-00-C-0005
Page B-37



SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (cont'd)

Range Technical Services Contract

SUMMARY
1. Total Phase-in Price

2. Total Estimated Amount - FY 00

3A. Total Estimated Amount - FY 01
(CLINs 1001, 1003-1010 [exclude 1009AD-AF])

3B. Total Estimated Amount - FY 01
(CLINs 1002-1010 [exclude 1009AA-AC))

4A. Total Estimated Amount - FY 02
(CLINs 2001, 2003-2010 [exclude 2009AD-AF])

4B. Total Estimated Amount - FY 02
(CLINs 2002-2010 [exclude 2009AA-AC))

5A. Total Estimated Amount - FY 03
(CLINs 3001, 3003-3010 [exclude 3009AD-AF])

5B. Total Estimated Amount - FY 03
(CLINs 3002-3010 [exclude 3009AA-AC))

6A. Total Estimated Amount - FY 04
(CLINs 4001, 4003-4010 [exclude 4009AD-AF])

6B. Total Estimated Amount - FY 04
(CLINs 4002-4010 [exclude 4009AA-AC))

7A. Total Estimated Amount - FY 05
(CLINs 5001, 5003-5010 [exclude 5009AD-AF])

7B. Total Estimated Amount - FY 05
(CLINs 5002-5010 [exclude 5009AA-AC))

8A. Total Estimated Amount - FY 06
(CLINs 6001, 6003-6010 [exclude 6009AD-AF])

8B. Total Estimated Amount - FY 06
(CLINs 6002-6010 [exclude 6009AA-AC]))

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FY 00-06
(ltems 1, 2, 3A, 4A, 5A, 6A, 7A, 8A)

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FY 00-06
(Items 1, 2, 3B, 4B, 5B, 6B, 7B, 8B)

L34

142,597

35,223,527

70,704,392

62,087,273

64,101,092

65,441,288

65,144,004

66,530,745

66,121,091

67,547,520

67,754,434

69,221,728

298,486,745

436,899,070

P0O0056
F08650-00-C-0005
Page B-38



